

CARBC No. 4 of 2018

5.4.2018

Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy A.G., for the petitioner-State.

Notice, on steps being taken within a week, returnable within three weeks, thereafter. List after eight weeks.

Relevant records be called for.

CARAP 3 of 2018

Notice in the aforesaid terms. There shall be stay of operation and execution of award of 11.12.2017, rendered by the Sole Arbitrator in Arbitration Case No. 41 of 2016, subject to deposit of entire awarded amount, along with up to date interest, accruing thereon, within eight weeks, in the Registry of this Court. The application stands disposed of.

Copy dasti.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

April 5, 2018
(Kalpana)

