

CARBC No. 4 of 2018

27.8.2018

Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur and Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. AGs, for the petitioner-State.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondent.

CARAP No. 3 of 2018

In the interest of justice, the order pronounced upon CARAP No. 3 of 2018 is made absolute, during the pendency of the arbitration petition, before this Court, moreso, when the entire contested amount is reported to be deposited, in the Registry of this Court.

CARBC No. 4 of 2018

Records received.

The learned vice counsel for the respondent submits that the arguing counsel has meted instructions to him to pray for adjournment on the ground that the latter is required to inspect the record, for his being enabled to address the argument. Prayer allowed, as not opposed. List after three weeks.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

August 27, 2018
(Kalpana)

