

CARBC No. 4 of 2018

26.9.2018

Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate  
General with Mr. Vikrant Chandel  
and Mr. Yudhveer Singh Thakur,  
Deputy AGs., for the petitioner-  
State.

Mr. Parmod Negi, Advocate, for the  
respondent.

List on 12.10.2018, as prayed for. The  
learned Deputy Advocate General, is, directed to  
ensure production, before this Court, of all the  
relevant records, on, the next date of hearing.

September 26, 2018  
(Priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur ),  
Judge.