

CARBC No. 4 of 2018

12.10.2018

Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid, Mr. Desh Raj Thakur and Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for the petitioner-State.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Two weeks' further time, as prayed for, is granted to file reply. List on ***21st November, 2018*** before the appropriate Bench.

October 12, 2018
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge