

CARBC No. 4 of 2018

21.11.2018

Present: Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General with Mr.R.P.Singh and Mr.R.R.Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for the petitioner.

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply, as prayed for, be filed during the course of day. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

November 21, 2018
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge