

**CARBC No. 4 of 2018**

**28.12.2018 Present:** Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the petitioner.

Mr. Parmod Negi, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned Deputy Advocate General, submits that copy of reply has been misplaced in their office and therefore, rejoinder could not be prepared. Further four weeks time, as prayed for, is granted to file the same. Record of learned Arbitrator also be requisitioned in the meanwhile.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

**28<sup>th</sup> December, 2018**  
(KRS)