

CARBC No.4 of 2018.

8.4.2019 Present: Mr. S.C. Sharma, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans and Mr. P.K. Bhatti, Addl. Advocate Generals, with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General for the petitioner.

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Shristi, Advocate, for the respondent.

Pleadings completed. As prayed, list for hearing on

24th June, 2019.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

8th April, 2019
(CS)