

**CARBC No. 4 of 2018**

24.06.2019 Present: Mr. P.K. Bhatti, Additional Advocate General, for the petitioner.

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate with Tarunjit Singh Bhogal and Ms. Srishti Verma, Advocates, for the respondent.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for adjournment in order to complete the record. Prayer allowed, as not opposed. List for hearing on **19<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**June 24, 2019**  
(raman)