

09.12.2021 Present: Mr.Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the petitioners.
Mr.J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms.Srishti Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks time to trace/reconstruct the file as the case file is not traceable in the Office of learned Advocate General.

On his request, matter is adjourned.

List for hearing on 25.02.2022.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

December 9, 2021
(Purohit)