

State of Himachal Pradesh vs. M/s Subhash C. Kumar

CARBC No.4 of 2018

01.01.2025 Present Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the petitioners.
Mr. Tarunjeet Singh Bhogal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Since Mr. Vishal Panwar, learned Additional Advocate General has not been able to prepare the case on account of illness, prayer has been made on his behalf for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 26.03.2025. However, it is made clear that on the next date of hearing no request for adjournment shall be entertained.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

January 01,2025
(shankar)