

State of H.P. and Anr. Vs. M/s Subhash C. Kumar

CARBC-4 of 2018

26.03.2025 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General for the petitioners.
Mr. Tarunjeet Singh Bhogal, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list on **09.04.2025**.

March 26, 2025
(*Rupsi*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge