

**STATE OF HP AND ANOTHER Versus M/S SUBHASH C.
KUMAR**

CARBC-4 of 2018

28.11.2025 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the petitioners.

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate with Ms. Srishti Verma & Ms. Swati Verma, Advocates, for the respondent.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 09.03.2026.

November 28, 2025
(sunil)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**