

**STATE OF HP AND ANOTHER Versus M/S SUBHASH C.
KUMAR**

CARBC-4 of 2018

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Ayush Negi, learned Deputy Advocate General,
for the petitioners.

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Satish
Sharma & Ms. Swati Verma, Advocates, for the
respondent.

As prayed, list on 19.05.2026.

March 25, 2026
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge